Part Number
I-hold I-trip Vmax Imax Pd typ Max. Time to trip R0 min R1max
Current Time
(A) (A) (Vdc) (A) (W) (A) (Sec.) (Ω) (Ω)
DW-1206-005-30 0.05 0.15 30.00 40.00 0.60 0.25 1.50 2.50 40.00
DW-1206-005-60 0.05 0.15 60.00 10.00 0.60 0.25 1.50 2.50 40.00
DW-1206-010-30 0.10 0.25 30.00 40.00 0.60 0.50 1.50 1.40 15.00
DW-1206-010-33 0.10 0.25 33.00 40.00 0.60 0.50 1.50 1.40 15.00
DW-1206-010-60 0.10 0.25 60.00 10.00 0.60 0.50 1.50 1.40 15.00
DW-1206-012-30 0.12 0.29 30.00 100.00 0.60 1.00 0.20 1.35 8.50
DW-1206-012-48 0.12 0.29 48.00 100.00 0.60 1.00 0.20 1.40 6.50
DW-1206-012-60 0.12 0.29 60.00 10.00 0.60 1.00 0.20 1.35 8.50
DW-1206-016-48 0.16 0.45 48.00 10.00 0.60 1.00 0.30 1.10 5.00
DW-1206-016-60 0.16 0.45 60.00 10.00 0.60 1.00 0.30 1.10 6.00
DW-1206-020-24 0.20 0.40 24.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.50 2.60
DW-1206-020-30 0.20 0.40 30.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.50 2.60
DW-1206-020-48 0.20 0.40 48.00 40.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.50 2.60
DW-1206-025-16 0.25 0.50 16.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.08 0.40 2.40
DW-1206-025-24 0.25 0.50 24.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.08 0.40 2.40
DW-1206-025-30 0.25 0.50 30.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.08 0.40 2.40
DW-1206-025-48 0.25 0.50 48.00 40.00 0.60 8.00 0.08 0.40 2.70
DW-1206-035-16 0.35 0.70 16.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.30 1.20
DW-1206-035-30 0.35 0.70 30.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.30 1.40
DW-1206-035-30S 0.35 0.70 30.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.30 1.20
DW-1206-050-06 0.50 1.00 6.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.75
DW-1206-050-08 0.50 1.00 8.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.75
DW-1206-050-16 0.50 1.00 16.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.15 0.75
DW-1206-050-24 0.50 1.00 24.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.15 1.00
DW-1206-050-30 0.50 1.00 30.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.10 0.15 1.00
DW-1206-075-08 0.75 1.50 8.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.40
DW-1206-075-13.2 0.75 1.50 13.20 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.40
DW-1206-075-16 0.75 1.50 16.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
DW-1206-075-24 0.75 1.50 24.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
www.dowosemi.cn 1／7
Compact design saves board space
RoHS compliant and lead-free
Halogen-free

DW-1206 Series Surface Mount PPTC Devices
Features & Applications
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
●
Electrical Characteristics
Rev.D4.01 D240111
DW-1206 Series
DW-1206-075-30 0.75 1.50 30.00 100.00 0.60 8.00 0.20 0.09 0.50
DW-1206-100-06 1.00 2.00 6.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.10 0.04 0.21
DW-1206-100-08 1.00 2.00 8.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.10 0.04 0.21
DW-1206-100-12 1.00 2.00 12.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.10 0.04 0.25
DW-1206-100-16 1.00 2.00 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.10 0.04 0.25
DW-1206-100-24 1.00 2.00 24.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.10 0.04 0.27
DW-1206-110-06 1.10 2.20 6.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.10 0.04 0.21
DW-1206-110-08 1.10 2.20 8.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.10 0.04 0.21
DW-1206-110-12 1.10 2.20 12.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.10 0.04 0.25
DW-1206-110-16 1.10 2.20 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.10 0.04 0.25
DW-1206-110-24 1.10 2.20 24.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.10 0.04 0.27
DW-1206-125-06 1.25 2.50 6.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.035 0.16
DW-1206-125-08 1.25 2.50 8.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.035 0.16
DW-1206-150-06 1.50 3.00 6.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.03 0.15
DW-1206-150-08 1.50 3.00 8.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.03 0.15
DW-1206-150-12 1.50 3.00 12.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.03 0.15
DW-1206-150-16 1.50 3.00 16.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.30 0.03 0.15
DW-1206-175-06 1.75 3.50 6.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.02 0.09
DW-1206-200-06 2.00 4.00 6.00 100.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.018 0.085
DW-1206-200-10 2.00 4.00 10.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.018 0.100
DW-1206-200-12 2.00 4.00 12.00 40.00 0.80 8.00 0.50 0.018 0.100
I-hold: Holding Current: maximum current at which the device will not trip in 25℃ still air.
I-trip: Tripping Current: minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
Vmax: Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current(Imax).
I max: Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage(Vmax).